

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10457 of 2025**

=====

HAJISHA S/O. RAMJANSHA JUNEJA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR.KISHORE PRAJAPATI(6305) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 04/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

1. This petition is filed challenging the show-cause notice dated 10.07.2025.
2. Heard learned advocate Mr. Kishore Prajapati for the petitioner. Learned advocate for the petitioner submitted that pursuant to show-cause notice dated 10.07.2025, the petitioner was called for hearing which the petitioner attended. The petitioner also filed his reply dated 16.07.2025 in response to the show-cause notice dated 10.07.2025. Despite that no decision is taken and the petitioner has apprehension of demolition without any final order.
3. Considering the submissions, issue **Notice** returnable on **15.09.2025**. Direct service is permitted.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

SHRIJIT PILLAI