

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10457 of 2025

=====

HAJISHA S/O. RAMJANSHA JUNEJA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR.KISHORE PRAJAPATI(6305) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

REFUSED SERVED (N)(10) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 15/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

**Stand over to 02.03.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to
continue till then.**

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

NAIR SMITA V./181