

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3838 of 2026

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10457 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10525 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10535 of 2025

=====

PARMAR JORABHAI JAGATBHAI & ORS.

Versus

COLLECTOR THE OFFICE OF COLLECTOR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MUNJAL V ACHARYA(10678) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS ARCHANA R ACHARYA(2475) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 30/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request made by Learned Advocate for respondent No.2 as also in view of sick note filed by Learned Advocate for the petitioners, stand over to 21st July, 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP